“Making money from selling old books must be pretty hopeless, but as for
paintings & that sort of stuff a real suicidal game. You’re brave!”
So advised Edward Bawden when we first approached him about the
possibility of holding an exhibition of his work at the bookshop in June 1984.
Undeterred we soldiered on, borrowing rarer material from publishers,
museums, commercial companies, and the artist’s archive, and later that
year opened the show, which Bawden attended. The poster he declared
“certainly the prettiest I have ever had.”
The exhibition brought together watercolours, original illustrations, linocuts,
posters, wallpapers, and the peepshow he designed for the Pavilion Hotel,
Scarborough. There were also 90 examples of his published work, many of
which were loaned by a private collector, whose books form the backbone
of this catalogue. To these we have added other items, not in the original
show, presenting 100 items, now offered for sale.
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1.

A Chatto & Windus Miscellany 1928. Illustrated. [8], 134,
[24]pp adverts., line-drawn title-page vignette by Bawden. A
very good copy in original linen backed patterned paper boards.
With a good dust-wrapper which repeats the title-page drawing.
Some slight foxing to the wrapper and minor edge wear.
8vo. 97 & 99 St Martin’s Lane. [November], 1928.
£30.00
~ This includes extracts from the works of authors published by
Chatto & Windus, including Lytton Strachey, David Garnett,
Wyndham Lewis, Sylvia Townsend Warner, Rosamund Lehmann,
Norman Douglas, and Aldous Huxley.

2.

A Chatto & Windus Miscellany 1928. Illustrated. [8], 134, [24]pp adverts., line-drawn
title-page vignette by Bawden. Original linen backed patterned paper boards. Some light
foxing to the edge of the book block and the end-papers.
£15.00
8vo. 97 & 99 St Martin’s Lane. [November], 1928.

3.

Sitwell, Edith. Popular Song. Designs by Edward
Bawden. Number 15 of the Ariel Poems. First
‘trade’ edition. 4pp., with a cover design, page
borders and a colour pictorial frontispiece by
Edward Bawden. Original yellow paper wrappers
decorated in black on the upper cover. A little dusty,
but a good copy. This trade edition slightly pre-dates
the limited edition.
8vo. Faber & Gwyer. Printed at The Curwen Press.
£40.00
[September, 1928].

~ The Faber series of Ariel Poems, under the direction of Richard de la Mare,
combined unpublished poems with original illustrations by leading artists
(including Barnett Freedman, Edward Bawden, Eric Ravilious, Albert
Rutherston and Graham Sutherland).

4.

Herring, Robert. Adam and Evelyn at Kew or Revolt in the Gardens. First edition.
Limited edition, this copy out of series. 168pp., half-title., 13 full-page and 6 text
vignettes from colour line illustrations, decorative coloured end-papers. A good clean
copy in slightly marked original dark green cloth. Owner’s name, dated Christmas 1936,
neatly written in the top corner of the inner front board. Scarce.
8vo. Elkin Mathews & Marot, Ltd. 1930.
£120.00
~ The illustrations are re-workings of pen drawings which the nineteen year old
Bawden had made at Kew Gardens whilst a student. He gave a copy of his
‘General Guide to the Royal Botanic Gardens at Kew’, to Eric Ravilious,
inscribed ‘my first book’. It was reproduced in full in Edward Bawden’s Kew
Gardens (2014), see item 92 below.

5.

Cochran, C.B. (ed). Review of Revues & Other Matters. First edition. [8], 94, [24]pp.
Bawden contributes a light hearted ‘Calendar for Theatregoers’ comprising 24
coloured pages of illustrations. A good copy in original green boards, orange linen spine,
paper label to the upper cover. Corners tips are a little worn.
8vo. Jonathan Cape. [The Curwen Press]. [March] 1930.
£40.00
~ A souvenir of the first anniversary of Charles B. Cochran's production of Noel
Coward's ‘Bitter Sweet’. Illustrations by Vera and Althea Willoughby, William
Nicholson, Edward Bawden, Ceri Richards, Denis Tegetmeier, etc.

6.

Leigh, Dell. East Coasting. First edition. 63pp., decorative colour title-page, 8 colour
drawings (headpieces), together with several colour, decorated headpieces and
numerous black and white decorations (again headpieces and tailpieces) by Edward
Bawden. Original orange wrappers, lettered and borders in black, stapled as published.
Evidence of slight central fold at sometime in its history, small mark to foot of the titlepage, and a little dustiness to the page edges. Scarce.
8vo. Curwen Press, for the London and North Eastern Railway. [1931].
£250.00
~ East Coasting, is a charming collection of travel essays published by the London and
North Eastern Railway. Here, Bawden’s comic genius ran riot. The coloured title page
alone boasts such quirky seaside-themed illustrations as a tent flapping open in a gust
of wind, revealing the bather changing within, and a giant lobster snatching an old lady
from her bath chair while holding a top hat in its free claw. The theme would have
appealed to Bawden who at this time was commissioned to create a seaside peep-show
for Tom Laughton’s Scarborough hotel (see item 69).

7.

Tomlinson, H.M. Norman Douglas. 63, [5]pp.,
title-page vignette, cover and dust-wrapper
design by Bawden. A very good copy, spine of
the dust-wrapper a little toned.
8vo. Chatto & Windus. 1931.
£15.00

The Good Food series
In the early 1930s one of the most versatile young designers used by Faber & Faber was
the then unknown, but later highly regarded artistic figure, Edward Bawden. His first
commission for the firm was the artwork for a classic cookery book taken on by the firm
in 1932: Good Food by Ambrose Heath. It involved Bawden in producing a large range
of ‘decorations’ of the food and farming characteristic of every month of the year.
Written by Ambrose Heath and illustrated by Bawden this collaboration was to result in
some of the artist’s most enjoyable work. Bold lino-cut designs decorated some of the
covers and dust-wrappers and each book in the series was treated to a line drawn titlepage illustration within one of Bawden’s inimitable ornamental borders. It was a
commission which he obviously relished for he approached each title with a great
inventiveness. His light and witty style was greatly admired by Richard de la Mare,
Faber’s production director (and son of the writer, Walter de la Mare) and led to a spate
of commissions for other Faber & Faber book jackets.

8.

Good Food. Third impression. A very good
copy in a very good dust-wrapper.
8vo. Faber & Faber, Ltd., [December],
1939.
£100.00

~ The first, and perhaps the most charming in the
series. The illustration for May depicts a foursome
enjoying a plein-air meal; the four are in fact
Bawden, Eric and Tirzah Ravilious, and Tom
Hennell, at the house they rented at Great
Bardfield.

9.

More Good Food. First edition. A very
good copy in a very good dust-wrapper.
8vo. Faber & Faber, Ltd., [November],
1933.
£120.00

10.

Good Savouries. First edition. The original decorative boards in very good bright
condition, but the dust-wrapper is rather edge torn and darkened, but has done its job!
£25.00
8vo. Faber & Faber, Ltd., [May], 1934.

11.

12.

Good Food on the Aga. Second impression.
Rather stained original decorative cloth. First
published in June 1933.
8vo. Faber & Faber Ltd, [November], 1934.
£10.00

Vegetable Dishes & Salads for Every
Day of the Year. First edition. A very
good copy in dust-wrapper.
8vo. Faber & Faber Ltd, [June], 1938.
£75.00

13.

Vegetable Dishes & Salads for Every
Day of the Year. First edition. A very
good copy. Front end-paper neatly
removed.
8vo. Faber & Faber Ltd, [June], 1938.
£35.00

14.

15.

Savoury Snacks. First edition. A very good
copy in dust-wrapper.
8vo. Nicholson & Watson. 1939.
£45.00

Good Drinks. First edition. A very
good copy in dust-wrapper.
8vo. Faber & Faber, Ltd. 1939.
£120.00

16.

Good Food without Meat. Fourth impression.
A good copy in slightly marked dust-wrapper
which has a little wear to the top edge.
8vo. Faber & Faber, Ltd. [November], 1945.
£20.00

E is for Eliot, a very stern man, His prose is severe, and his poems don’t scan.
17.

Faber and Faber. Faberdum [and] Faberdee their Christmas Books. 32pp including
announcements of Ambrose Heath’s ‘Good Food’ and ‘More Good Food’, illustrated by
Edward Bawden. A near fine copy in original decorative wrappers. Very scarce.
8vo. Faber & Faber, 1933.
£220.00
“Undoubtedly the most striking cover that Bawden executed for F & F, however, was
for the... Christmas books special number. This featured ‘Faberdum and Faberdee’. It
is a playful use of the Faber name; and the depiction of the duo, with their tiny caps,
large collars and oversized waistlines is amusing in itself. However, Bawden is paying
affectionate tribute to one of the great Victorian illustrators; for ‘Faberdum’ and
‘Faberdee’ are, in all but name, entirely based on two of the celebrated characters –
‘Tweedledum’ and Tweedledee’ – that Alice meets in Lewis Carroll’s Through the
Looking Glass (1871). As illustrated in that edition by Sir John Tenniel, the identical
twins, are notoriously bellicose, but cowardly when faced with danger.
It is a fitting, literary-inspired, cover for the 1933 Faber Christmas books pamphlet,
which was special in other ways too, filled as it was with jokes about Faber staff. For
this was an A to Z of the best of Faber, each section of which was prefaced by two lines
of humorous verse, written by one of T. S. Eliot’s younger editorial colleagues. The latter
clearly had licence to jest, as the list of Eliot’s works were headed by the following
tongue-in-cheek lines: E is for Eliot, a very stern man, His prose is severe, and his poems
don’t scan.

18.

Joicey, Magda. Cook-Book Note-Book. With
notes by Angela Carter. With drawings by
Edward Bawden. Second printing. 160pp.,
title vignette and line-drawn illustrations,
one for each of the sections into which the
book is divided. A good copy in slightly
marked original cloth with the title-page
vignette repeated on the upper cover, and red
lettering to the spine. First published in
August 1946.
8vo. Westhouse. [January], 1947. £25.00
~ Published just after the end of the war, this
offers the possibilities of cooking up feasts on
meagre rations. From basics such as Boiled
Rice or Marrow Soup to Lobster au Gratin,
Cold Oxtail Jelly and Figues Flambées.

19.

Joicey, Magda., Angela Carter. The Cookbook Notebook. 168pp., illustrated. A very
good clean hardback copy.
8vo. Unicorn Publishing Group, 2017.
£7.50

20.

Saurat, Denis. Death and the Dreamer. With drawings by Edward Bawden. First edition.
150pp., line drawn frontispiece and 10 line drawn illustrations. Original decorative
mustard cloth, lettered in black on the spine. The dust-wrapper, worn at the corners and
head and tail of the spine, repeats the frontispiece drawing.
8vo. Westhouse, [June], 1946.
£25.00

21.

Thomas, M.G. Lloyd (ed). Travellers’ Verse. With original lithographs by Edward
Bawden. First edition. viii, 120pp., 16 colour lithographs. A very good clean copy in
original decorative cloth in dust-wrapper which repeats the design. Owner’s name dated
1947 on the end-paper.
8vo. Printed by the Curwen Press, for Frederic Muller. 1946 [actually January 1947].
£60.00
~ Bawden’s first book after WW2, commissioned as one of the New Excursions into
English Poetry series. Bawden autolithographed this at the Curwen Press, where he had
also started work on The Arabs. He found the whole process of lithography bewildering
at first and managed to persuade Harold Curwen to come out of retirement to advise
him. A very attractive book. The illustration of a huddled mass of bodies in a boat on
a Paul Nash sea clearly relates to Bawden's earlier experience of being adrift in an open
boat for three days after being torpedoed in the Atlantic. He was rescued by a German
U-Boat and interned in Casablanca for six months by the Vichy French.

22.

Thomas, M.G. Lloyd (ed). Travellers’ Verse. With original lithographs by Edward
Bawden. First edition. viii, 120pp., 16 colour lithographs. A very good clean copy in
original pictorial cloth. Some very slight foxing to the end-papers.
8vo. Printed by the Curwen Press, for Frederic Muller. 1946 [actually January 1947].
£35.00

23.

Serjeant, R.B. The Arabs. Coloured lithograph title-page, 11 colour, and 36 black-andwhite illustrations. A very good copy in original decorative boards. Some very slight
edge rubbing.
oblong 4to. Penguin Books, [December], 1947.
£60.00
A dramatic departure from Bawden’s earlier book illustrations, ‘The Arabs’ and
‘Traveller’s Verse” demonstrate the extent to which his time spent in the Middle east
was a war artist contributed to his artistic development. It was during these years that
Bawden felt he “really leaned to draw”. Gone is the reliance on ingenious crosshatchings so evident in his work in the 1920's and 1930's, replaced by a predomination
of colour, giving great solidarity to these lithographs adapted from his desert
sketchbooks. One recollection of these war years was that “Like Mr Eliot’s Gumbie cat
one just sits & sits & sits until the European arse is sore”. Such enforced inactivity was
never put to such good use and results here in one of his happiest inventions.
Bawden to Carrington, 24 July 1946: “The book is getting on slowly – I work upon the
lithographs for a few hours every day, but because of the fine detail I find the work
rather a strain on the eyes. In all I have finished one-fifth of the drawings but these
include some of the most elaborate ones such as the two double spreads.’

24.

The Arts. Number 2, Spring 1947.
76pp. With a striking cover design
by Bawden. A very good copy.
4to. Lund Humphries and Co. 1947.
£15.00

25.

BBC Year Book, 1947. First edition. 152pp.
A very good copy in the dust-wrapper
designed by Bawden, which has slight wear
to the head and tail of the spine. This cover
depicts Broadcasting House and All Souls
Church with musical faeries flying around.
8vo. The British Broadcasting Corporation.
1947.
£25.00

26.

The Daily Film Renter, January 27, 1947. 20pp including the covers, with a fine doublespread colour reproduction of the poster design by Bawden for the Ealing Studios film
Hue and Cry. In very good condition. Scarce.
£60.00
4to. The Daily Film Renter. 1947.
“Hue and Cry is the first of Ealing’s post-war comedies and tells the story of a gang of
boys who take matters into their own hands when they discover that crooks are
communicating with each other in code via a comic strip. The poster is full of charming
detail. In classic Bawden style, the shapes are flattened and the lines bold and simple.
The lettering is all done by hand (Bawden was a master of hand-lettering) and draws on
traditional folk styles. An iconic St Paul’s Cathedral sits serenely on the opposite side
of the river while in the foreground a host of small black and white figures rush towards
the (heavily outnumbered) crooks. A phalanx of ice cream sellers on bicycles bring up
the rear and contribute to the sense of momentum that draws the eye from left to right.
S. John Woods gave Bawden a completely free hand. He was sent still photographs but
didn’t visit the set or see the completed film before designing the poster. Bawden later
wondered if he should have been given more guidance, but I don’t think so. The poster
manages to be quintessentially Bawden-esque while also conveying something of the film
and the moment at which it was made. Director Charles Crichton was delighted with the
result, feeling it perfectly captured the atmosphere he was trying to create, and the pair
were successfully matched again for 1953’s The Titfield Thunderbolt.”
ref: British Film Institute.

27.

signed by Edward Bawden
28.

Swift, Jonathan. The Voyages of Lemuel
Gulliver to Lilliput & Brobdingnag. First
edition thus. xx, [2], 153, [1]p., 12 coloured
lithographs by Bawden. A very good copy
in dust-wrapper. Signed by Bawden on the
title-page.
8vo. The Folio Society. [August] 1948.
£120.00
~ It was paper rationing, not timidity as
Bliss suggests, that limited this edition to the
first two voyages. The completed edition had
to wait until 1965.

Menen, Aubrey. The Prevalence of
Witches. Second impression. 271, [1]p.
A good copy in dust-wrapper designed
by Bawden which is chipped with
slight loss at the head of the spine.
8vo. Chatto & Windus. 1948.
£20.00

29.

Huxley, Elspeth. The Walled City. First edition. 319, [1]p. A very good copy in un
price-clipped dust-wrapper designed by Bawden.
£25.00
8vo. Chatto and Windus, 1948.

30.

Life in an English Village. Sixteen lithographs by Edward Bawden with an introductory
essay by Noel Carrington. 30, [2]pp.,16 lithographs in colour made by Edward Bawden
directly on to lithographic zinc plates. A fine copy in original patterned boards.
small 8vo. Penguin Books. 1949.
£75.00

~ The lithographs are of Great Bardfield in Essex, and a pencil note on the end-paper
states that “the pencilled notes amongst the lithographs [identify] the village notables.”
An interesting copy possibly owned by a local villager, who sometimes provides more
information than is strictly necessary: “Mr Chris Goldstone has a schizophrenic
daughter!”

31.

Barrow’s. A Store Record, 1824-1949. 42pp., black and white photographs, 4 colour
charts and line illustrations. With a fine wrap-around cover design by Bawden. A near
fine copy in original card covers. Scarce.
8vo. Barrow’s Stores Ltd, Birmingham. [1949].
£150.00

~ The cover design depicts ‘Tea Jars and Ships’, a reference to the fact that the
company’s building in Bull Street was originally a tea and coffee warehouse.

32.

Flower of Cities, a Book of London. Studies and sketches by twenty-two authors. 324pp.,
7 line-drawn illustrations for ‘John Betjeman: London Railway Stations’. A good copy
in slightly chipped dust-wrapper designed by Barbara Jones.
£30.00
8vo. Max. Parrish. [November]. 1949.

33.

Low, D.M. London is London. A Selection of
Prose and Verse. Illustrated by Edward
Bawden. 300pp., line-drawn frontispiece and
31 illustrations. A very good hardback copy in
dust-wrapper. A photograph of St Paul’s is
pasted onto the recto of the half-title.
8vo. Chatto & Windus. [November], 1949.
£25.00
~ For once Bawden is required to depict
architecturally correct scenes and such a
constraint forms a severe limitation to an artist
of such humorous inventiveness. Always
happier in representing the atmosphere rather
than the precise actuality of a place his
illustrations here are rather lifeless. Compare
those drawn for the cover of the London A-Z,
or his poster design ‘The City’ commissioned
by the London Passenger Transport Board in
1952.

34.

Warner, Rex. Greeks and Trojans. Illustrated by Edward Bawden. First edition. [8],
192pp., frontispiece and 8 drawings by Bawden. A good copy in original cloth, gilt
lettered spine a little dull.
8vo. Macgibbon & Kee Ltd. 1951.
£20.00

35.

London A to Z. First edition. 142pp.,
line-drawn decorated title-page and
66 illustrations. Original card covers
designed by Bawden. Some age toning
and few marks, but a good copy.
8vo. Andre Deutsch, [April], 1953.
£35.00

~ Adorned throughout with Edward
Bawden’s beautiful and distinctive
illustrations, this charmingly idiosyncratic
guide brings to life with a dry humour the
London and Londoners of the day.

36.

Gray, James. How Animals Move. The Royal Institution Christmas Lectures 1951.
114pp., 54 line-drawn illustrations by Bawden. A very good copy in original decorative
cloth designed by Bawden.
£15.00
8vo. Cambridge University Press. [October], 1953.

37.

The Queen’s Beasts. An account with new
drawings of the heraldic animals which
stood at the entrance to Westminster Abbey
on the occasion of the Coronation of Her
Majesty Queen Elizabeth II, 2 June 1953.
56pp., frontispiece and ten colour
lithographs, 5 by Bawden, the remainder by
Cecil Keeling. A good copy in original red
cloth. Corners just a little bumped.
£20.00
4to. Newman Neame, 1953.

~ A humble method for a heraldic task; the five
lino-cuts which Bawden used for the images of the
Queen’s Beasts admirably combine bold impact
with decorative quality. “It seems that this humble
material, so soft and characterless, can really offer
features that are uniqu, results that have value.”

38.

Hutchison, Harold F. Visitor’s London.
An alphabetical reference book for the
visitor to London who wishes also to see
something of London’s countryside. First
edition. 139, [1]p., with the 26pp ‘How to
Get There’ pamphlet in a rear pocket.,
with illustrations by Edward Bawden, Eric
Ravilious, and others. A very good copy
in original patterned wrappers.
small 8vo. Published by London
Transport. 1954.
£30.00

39.

40.

Menen, Aubrey. Rama Retold. Second
impression. viii, 248pp. A very good copy
in un price-clipped dust-wrapper designed by
Bawden.
8vo. Chatto and Windus. [November], 1954.
£12.00

Auden, W.H. Mountains. Ariel Poems (New Series). 8pp including yellow wrappers.,
colour lithograph and line-drawn decorated title-page and tail-piece. Apart from some
slight marking to the upper cover which appears to be offsetting from the adhesive flap
of the original envelope, this is a very good copy.
£20.00
8vo. Faber & Faber. [October], 1954.
~ The Faber series of Ariel Poems, under the direction of Richard de la Mare, combined
unpublished poems with original illustrations by leading artists (including Barnett
Freedman, Edward Bawden, Eric Ravilious, Albert Rutherston and Graham Sutherland).

41.

Ray, Cyril (ed). The Compleat Imbiber. An Entertainment. Second impression. 256pp.,
12 line-drawn illustrations by Bawden for Phlip Allingham: The Signs You Drink Under,
(reprinted from the house journal of W.A. Gilbey Ltd). Original cloth marked at head
and tail of the spine, and dust-wrapper is worn with loss to sections of the spine and
corners.
8vo. Putnam. 1956.
£20.00

Fortnum & Mason and Edward Bawden were an unlikely double act: one a firm devoted to
luxury provisions and lavish entertaining, the other a shy, retiring artist, who once proposed to
offer charcoal biscuits and water to guests at a ‘gloom party’.
Yet the relationship inspired Bawden to produce some of his finest work.

42.

Fortnum & Mason. Easter is Early this Year. 16pp illustrated catalogue of Easter eggs,
cakes &c. Fine ‘easter-basket’ shaped card covers by Bawden. A fine copy. Very scarce.
£120.00
140mm x 180mm. [1956].
“Bawden’s Easter brochures for Fortnum’s are amongst the most appealing of all his
designs. They are not just catalogues but ornamental objects in their own right.
Chickens and eggs open up to reveal a list of tempting objects - chocolate rabbits, cotton
dressses, bard games, etc.”

43.

Fortnum & Mason, Christmas 1956. 46pp., with photographs of products embellished
with colour woodcuts by Bawden. A fine copy in the original card covers designed by
Bawden. The original order-form again designed by Bawden is loosely inserted. A rare
survival, especially with its original printed Fortnum and Mason, Bawden designed,
envelope.
£220.00
4to. Fortnum & Mason Ltd. 1956.
“The catalogues were not just for Christmas, they were to be kept, looked at, laughed
over, and designed to encourage the recipient to reach for his or her cheque book.”

44.

Fortnum & Mason, Christmas 1957. 46pp., with photographs of products embellished
with colour woodcuts by Bawden. A fine copy in the original card covers designed by
Bawden. The original order-form again designed by Bawden is loosely inserted. A rare
survival, especially with its original printed Fortnum and Mason, Bawden designed,
envelope.
oblong 4to. Fortnum & Mason Ltd. 1957.
£220.00

45.

Fortnum & Mason. The Delectable
History of Fortnum & Mason. First
Issue.
A promotional brochure
illustrated throughout in colour by
Edward Bawden. The telephone
number for Fortnum & Mason is given
as Regent 8040 which identifies this
copy as a first issue copy. A very good
copy in original wrappers. Scarce.
4to. Printed by Chas. F. Ince & Sons
£95.00
Ltd. [1957].

~ The second issue was printed by Hadlow &
James Limited, and the Fortnum phone number
is printed as 01 734 8040.

46.

Fortnum and Mason. Entertaining a
la Carte. First edition. 12pp., with
18 coloured woodcut illustrations by
Bawden. A near fine copy in original
Bawden designed covers.
tall narrow 4to. Fortnum & Mason
Ltd. [November], 1959.
£160.00

47.

Beckford, William. Vathek. Illustrated with lithographs by Edward Bawden. First
edition thus. 128pp., 8 coloured lithographs, & decorated end papers by Bawden.
A very good hardback copy, linen backed patterned boards in slip-case.
£8.00
8vo. The Folio Society. [February], 1958.
~ Here Bawden changes to a looser style of lithographic illustration, with colour
layering, which I am not sure is wholly successful. One commentator has noted that “I
rather suspect the commission came in conjunction with a larger one – ‘The Histories
of Herodotus of Halicarnassus’ for the Limited Editions Club, a company like the Folio
Society, but American; For them Bawden provided over 100 illustrations in a two
volume book set.” Cantus, R. 2017.

48.

The Twentieth Century, December 1959. Original
card covers with the front cover designed by
Bawden.
8vo. The Whitefriars Press. 1959. £6.00

49.

Christmas Card. [Robin’s Christmas Party]. Printed “with best wishes from Charlotte &
Edward Bawden”. In fine condition. The inside cover notes ‘by courtesy of The
Twentieth Century’.
115mm x 145mm. c1959.
£20.00

50.

Flaubert, Gustave. Salammbo. With an introduction by Justin O’Brien. Illustrated by
Edward Bawden. Number 1367 of 1500 copies signed by Bawden. xi, [1], 316, [4]pp.,
8 double-page colour plates and colophon tail-piece, line drawn decorated title-page
and 39 illustrations. A fine copy in original ivory buckram, decorated backstrip by
Bawden, glassene wrapper and the decorative slip-case.
4to. printed at the University Press Cambridge for Members of the Limited Editions
Club, 1960.
£50.00

51.

52.

The Listener and BBC Television
Review. Thursday November 23,
1961. With a fine front cover
designed by Bawden, featuring a cat
family reading books for Christmas.
Very good, stapled as published, and
just a little dusty with small tear next
to one of the staples.
4to. The Listener. 1961.
£15.00

Murdoch Iris. The Flight from the
Enchanter. Fourth printing. 316pp,,
half-title. A very good copy in original
dust-wrapper designed by Bawden.
Very minor chipping to the head and
tail of the spine.
8vo. Chatto & Windus, [January],
1962.
£30.00
~ The dust wrapper is a mixture of
collage of linocut and ink drawn
design of cliffs and lettering. The
colour was added by the printer under
Bawden’s instruction, and the
illustration depicts the passage:
‘You get real fish here,’ said Annette. ‘Let’s see the real fish.’ She turned and suddenly
made for the fish-bowl. Mischa followed her. Annette looked at him from the other side
of the bowl.”

53.

54.

The Listener and BBC Television
Review. Thursday April 23, 1964.
With a front cover designed by
Bawden.
Very good, stapled as
published.
4to. The Listener. 1964.
£12.00

Holbrook, David. I’ve Got To Use Words. An
English Work Book. 132pp., illustrations by
Bawden, and others. A very good hardback copy
which reproduces one of Bawden’s illustrations.
Stamp of Hull Education Committee on the endpaper.
8vo. Cambridge University Press. 1966.
£8.00

Johnson, Samuel.
55.
The History of Rasselas Prince of
Abyssinia. First edition thus.
130, [2]pp., 7 lithograph plates.
A very good copy in original
linen cloth backed patterned
boards. Some marking to the
slipcase.
8vo. The Folio Society. 1975.
£8.00

56.

Hennell, Thomas. Lady Filmy Fern. 42pp., 19 reproductions of original water-colours
and one monochrome illustration. A very good copy in dust-wrapper.
oblong 4to. Hamish Hamilton. 1980.
£12.00

~ The original scrapbook containing both text and pictures was recovered from its long
forgotten hiding-place at the bottom of Bawden’s well at Brickhouse in Great Bardfield,
where it had been placed for safety on the outbreak of the Second World War. The
paintings were restored, half a dozen new pictures added, and the book at last published
some forty-five years after the completion of the original manuscript.

Books about Edward Bawden.

Coldstream, William.
Soldiers. [War
Pictures by British Artists, Second Series].
63, [1]p., with 50 full-page illustrations by
Bawden, Ravilious, Ardizzone, et al. A good
copy in original card covers.
small 8vo. Oxford University Press. 1943. £12.00
57.

58.

Richards, J.M. Edward Bawden. [The Penguin Modern Painters]. First edition. 16pp
text., with an additional 16 colour plates, and 16 in black and white. A very good copy
in original card covers, with the scarce dust-wrapper.
small oblong 4to. Penguin Books. 1946.
£20.00

Richards, J.M.
Edward
Bawden. [The Penguin
Modern Painters]. First
edition. 16pp text., with an
additional 16 colour plates,
and 16 in black and white.
A very good copy in original
card covers.
small oblong 4to. Penguin Books.
1946.
£10.00
59.

60.

Harling, Robert (ed). Alphabet and Image: 2. 92pp., illustrated throughout and with 4
colour lithographs by Bawden in the article by Denis Saurat: Edward Bawden’s
England. Original spiral bound card covers. Some slight marks but a good copy.
£25.00
4to. Shenval Press. [September], 1946.

61.

Harling, Robert. Edward Bawden. First
edition. 104pp., illustrated throughout.
A very good copy in original orange
cloth. The dust-wrapper is rather dusty
and marked but intact.
£45.00
4to. Art and Technics. 1950.
~ In the 1930s Harling worked for the
advertising firms, Stuarts as a designer and
Everett Jones and Delamere as the Creative
Director where he hired Bawden to illustrate the
Fortnum and Mason catalogues.

The Monotype Recorder. Typography for
Hospitality by the British Transport
Commission. With 31 illustrations. 24pp.
This includes notes on the work, and
illustrations from publications by Bawden,
as well as other artists. A very good copy in
original decorative card covers. Scarce.
4to. The Monotype Corporation Limited. 1958.
£30.00
62.

The Ashmolean Museum, Oxford.
The World of Edward Bawden.
Jan-Feb 1974. 24pp., illustrated
throughout. A very good copy in
original card covers.
4to. Oxford. 1974.
£12.50
63.

64.

Fine Art Society. Edward Bawden. A
Seventy-Fifth Birthday Exhibition, 20
February - 10 March 1978. Number 391 of
800 copies. 16pp., title-page set within
d e c o r a t i v e gre e n borde r, a n d
reproductions of 5 paintings. A fine copy
in original patterned paper wrappers.
8vo.Printed at the Curwen Press. 1978.
£10.00

65.

Fine Art Society. Edward Bawden. A Seventy-Fifth Birthday Exhibition, 20 February 10 March 1978. Number 364 of 800 copies. 16pp., title-page set within decorative green
border, and reproductions of 5 paintings. A fine copy in original patterned paper
wrappers.
8vo.Printed at the Curwen Press. 1978.
£10.00

Signed by Edward Bawden
Bliss, Douglas Percy. Edward Bawden. First
edition. 200pp., half-title-vignette, decorative
title-page, and numerous full-page colour and
black and white plates, and text illustrations.
A very good copy in dust-wrapper. Signed by
Edward Bawden on the title-page.
4to. Pendomer Press. 1979.
£125.00
66.

Bliss, Douglas Percy. Edward Bawden. First
edition. 200pp., half-title-vignette, decorative
title-page, and numerous full-page colour and
black and white plates, and text illustrations.
A very good copy in slightly edge rubbed
dust-wrapper.
4to. Pendomer Press. 1979.
£40.00
67.

Laughton, Tom. Catalogue of the Tom Laughton
Collection of English Paintings. With foreword
and collectors notes. 30pp. A fine copy in
original wrappers. Scarce.
small 8vo. Crescent Art Gallery, Scarborough. 1984.
£20.00
68.

~ Around 1930 Bawden’s friend and early patron Tom
Laughton commissioned a peep-show “Seaside Pier” to
fit in a niche in his Scarborough hotel. Loosely based
around the resort of Clacton it succeeds in evokng all the
colourful atmosphere of any seaside town in high
summer.
It was Bawden’s only peep-show, and was exhibited at
the Ken Spelman ‘Edward Bawden’ exhibition in 1984.

Laughton, Tom.
Royal Hotel
[Scarborough]. The Story of a Family
E nt e rprise . 20pp., i l l ust rat e d
throughoiut with photographs and
embellishments by Laurence Scarfe. A
near fine copy in original decorative
boards. Scarce. This account refers to
his collection of contemporary paintings,
noting Bawden.
£25.00
4to. The Curwen Press. c1950.
69.

70.

The Fine Art Society. The Private World of Edward Bawden. Invitation to the private
view, Saturday 4th April, 1987. Tri-fold card, 4 colour illustrations, decorated borders.
small oblong 4to. The Fine Art Society. 1987.
£10.00

Howes, Justin. Edward Bawden.
A
Retrospective Survey. xv, [1], 132pp.,
illustrated throughout. A very good copy in
original decorative card covers featuring a
Bawden patterned paper design.
4to. Combined Arts. 1988.
£15.00
71.

~ Printed in an edition of 950 copies. The catalogue
covers the period 1922-1983, and concludes with a list
of exhibitions of Bawdens' work from 1926-1987;
although it omits our own exhibition held in 1984 which
the artist attended.

72.

Hughes, Kate, Michael Poraj-Wilczynski;
Maurice Whitbread. Edward Bawden: the Art
of Design. An exhibition initiated by the
Herbert Read Gallery. 3rd - 22nd October, 1988.
32pp., with 19 colour and 2 black & white
illustrations, plus decorations in the text (all
by Bawden). Loosely inserted is a printed
letter by Bawden introducing this exhibition.
A very good copy in original decorative card
covers, with original invitation to the
exhibition inserted, and a letter from the
organisers.
£30.00
4to. Kent County Council. 1988.

73.

Hughes, Kate, Michael Poraj-Wilczynski; Maurice Whitbread. Edward Bawden: the Art
of Design. An exhibition initiated by the Herbert Read Gallery. 3rd - 22nd October, 1988.
32pp., with 19 colour and 2 black & white illustrations, plus decorations in the text (all
by Bawden). A very good copy in original decorative card covers.
4to. Kent County Council. 1988.
£20.00

74.

McKitterick, David. Edward Bawden
Engravings 1927-1929. Limited to 500
copies. [16]pp., reproductions of 15
engravings. A fine copy in original
patterned paper covers, with printed
label on the upper wrapper.
£60.00
4to. Merivale Editions. 1988.

The Fine Art Society. Edward Bawden.
English as She is Drawn. Retrospective
Exhibition, 4-29 September 1989. 16pp.,
illustrated in colour. A fine copy in
original decorative card covers.
folio. The Fine Art Society. 1989.
£15.00

75.

76.

McLean, Ruari (ed). Edward Bawden
War Artist and his letters home 1940-45.
First edition. 96pp., 16 of his drawings
reproduced in colour, and a further 24 in
black-and-white. A very good hardback
copy in dust-wrapper.
4to. Scolar Press, in association with the
Imperial War Museum. 1989.
£8.00

77.

The Fine Art Society. Tribute to Edward
Bawden. 48pp., colour illustrations. A
fine copy in original decorative paper
wrappers.
8vo. The Fine Art Society. 1992.
£15.00

78.

Wallpapers from the Fry Gallery Collection. Tri-fold decorative card. The exhibition
included 16 wallpapers by Bawden, as well as examples by other artists. Very good
condition. Scarce.
205mm x 145mm. Fry Art Gallery. 1996.
£20.00

79.

The Fine Art Society. Edward Bawden, 1903-1989
A Centenary Celebration. 48pp., illustrated in
colour throughout. A fine copy in original
decorative card covers.
4to. The Fine Art Society. 2003.
£20.00

80.

Skipwith, Peyton, and Webb, Brian. Edward Bawden and Eric Ravilious as Designers.
An illustrated article (pp62-79) in The Decorative Arts Society, Journal, 27. A very
good copy in decorative card wrappers.
£10.00
4to. The Decorative Arts Society. 2003.

81.

Greenwood, Jeremy. Edward Bawden Editioned Prints With an Introduction by Elspeth
Moncrieff. 134pp., illustrated throughout in colour and black and white, with over 250
illustrations covering Edward Bawden's entire print-making career. One of 450
standard copies (there were also 55 specials of which 50 were for sale). Bound in
Bawden-designed patterned paper boards with a navy blue cloth spine, gilt. In the grey
slip-case as published. A fine copy, with the original prospectus inserted.
oblong 4to. Published by Wood Lea Press, Woodbridge, 2005.
£195.00

84.

82.

Yorke, Malcolm. The Inward Laugh.
Edward Bawden and his Circle. One of 750
copies (75 were not for sale). Original
quarter cloth, with a paper spine label and
printed paper boards adapting Bawden's
'Pigeon and Clocktower' pattern. A fine
copy. Loosely inserted is an illustrated note
recording ‘changed binding details’. From
the library of one of the subscribers with
their original invoice. A superb celebration
depicting the full range of Bawden’s work
in book illustration, advertising, posters,
murals &c.
4to. The Fleece Press. 2005. £120.00

83.

Yorke, Malcolm. The Inward Laugh.
Edward Bawden and his Circle. A new
book from the Fleece Press. Original [12]pp
prospectus., 2 tipped in colour illustrations,
and one black and white illustration. Card
covers with black line drawing on front,
thread binding. A fine copy.
small oblong 4to.Fleece Press. 2005.
£12.00

The Fleece Press. A memento given to the “fifty-five disciples gathered in Saffron
Walden on 3.12.2005 to celebrate Edward Bawden & hear Dr Malcolm Yorke talk about
him. Food and drink were taken. With the original invitation request, the lower half
detached as sent in to book a place.
200mm x 190mm. The Fleece Press, Upper Denby. 2005.
£15.00

85.

Skipwith, Peyton. Entertaining A La Carte. Edward Bawden & Fortnum & Mason.
Number 45 of 1,000 copies. 128pp., 200 colour illustrations from the archives of
Fortnum and Mason with an introductory essay by Bawden's friend and former director
of the Fine Art Society, Peyton Skipwith. A fine copy in original lime green cloth with
coloured paper label on the upper cover. Original prospectus loosely inserted, and in the
original cardboard box, with decorative address label (unused).
4to. Published by The Mainstone Press, Norwich. 2007.
£95.00
~ A wonderful record of the catalogues, brochures, order forms, envelopes and other
ephemeral advertising material designed by Edward Bawden for Fortnum and Mason
before and after the Second World War.

86.

Yorke, Malcolm. Edward Bawden and
his Circle. The Inward Laugh. 272pp.,
illustrated throughout in colour. A near
fine hardback copy in dust-wrapper.
4to. Antique Collectors’ Club. 2007.
£40.00

Bacon, Caroline., and McGregor, James.
Edward Bawden. 176pp., illustrated in
colour throughout. A very good clean
copy in dust-wrapper.
4to. Cecl Higgins Art Gallery. 2008. £50.00
87.

~ During the 1980s Edward Bawden donated the entire contents of his studio to the Cecil
Higgins Art Gallery in Bedford. It comprised of over 3,000 items, and covered the period
from his early student days to the late work of the 1980s. Many of the items in the
collection are illustrated here, and the book concludes with a very useful complete
catalogue of the archive.

Weaver, Nigel. Edward Bawden in
the Middle East. First edition.
96pp., with reproductions in colour
of 45 of Bawden’s watercolours
from this period. A very good
hardback copy in dust-wrapper.
oblong 4to. Antique Collectors’ Club. 2008.
88.

£7.50

89.

90.

Skipwith, Peyton. One Lump or Two.
Tea, Twinings and Edward Bawden, with
limericks by A.J.A. Symons. 48pp.,
illustrated throughout with the complete
drawings by Edward Bawden for
Twinings tea, his drawings for The
Empire Tea Marketing Expansion Board,
and The Tea Bureau. A fine copy in
original decorative card covers. With
original prospectus and printed letter
from the publisher.
tall narrow folio. The Mainstone Press, Norwich.
2010.
£15.00

Cooke, Gordon, (intro). Edward Bawden.
Draughtsman & Printmaker. 24pp. illustrated
in colour throughout, and also includes a
stitched-in 24pp facsimile of Bawden’s A
General Guide To The Royal Botanic
Gardens Kew, Spring & Easter, 1923. A fine
copy in original decorative card covers.
4to. Published by The Fine Art Society, 2009.
£20.00

Webb, Brian., and Skipwith, Peyton. Design.
Edward Bawden. Eric Ravilious.
64pp.,
illustrated throughout in colour and black-andwhite. A very good hardback copy in dustwrapper.
8vo. Antique Collectors’ Club. 2010.
£6.00
91.

92.

Skipwith, Peyton., and Webb,
Brian. Edward Bawden’s Kew
Gardens. 128pp., illustrated in
colour throughout. A very good
clean hardback copy in dustwrapper.
8vo. V & A Publishing. 2014.
£20.00

~ This book draws on Edward Bawden’s delightful illustrations, posters and linocuts of
Kew Gardens made over 60 years. Alongside Bawden’s posters and linocuts, the book
is illustrated with the contemporary caricatures of Rowlandson and Gillray as well as
botanical illustrations by Franz Bauer and others. The book also reproduces in full
Bawden’s previously unpublished manuscript guide to Kew Gardens, drawn by the artist
when he was just 19.

Webb, Brian; Skipwith,
Peyton.
Edward Bawden
Scrapbooks. 205pp.,
illustrated throughout. A very
good clean copy.
4to. Lund Humphries. 2016.
93.

£20.00

~ Edward Bawden's five scrapbooks,
assembled over a period of more than
55 years, contain everything from
stamps, photographs, cigarette cards,
Christmas cards and letters to
newspaper cuttings, drawings and
a u t o g r a p hs, amongst ot he r
fascinating ephemera.

94.

Weaver, Iris., and others. Edward
Bawden. At Home - A Working Life.
64pp., illustrated in colour
throughout. A very good hardback
copy in dust-wrapper.
small 4to. The Fry Art Gallery, Saffron
Walden. 2018.
£40.00

POSTERS.

95.

Edward Bawden: the Art of Design. Victoria and Albert Museum, 26 July until 29
October 1989. 76cm x 50cm. 1989.
£40.00

96.
Edward Bawden: the Art of Design. Huddersfield Art Gallery. 1st - 29th April 1989.
£40.00
59cm x 36cm. 1989.

Edward Bawden. Sixty Years of Art and Design. Cecil Higgins Art Gallery. 11 March 17 September 1989.
59cm x 41cm. 1989.
£40.00
97.

P.B.F.A. Cat linocut signed in pencil. This was the first example printed following the
98.
commission to design a new logo for the Association. Some slight age toning.
487 x 338mm, 1983.
£300.00
~ PBFA stands for the Provincial Booksellers Fairs Association, an association created
in 1974, whose aim is to bring together dealers with shops in the provinces in a series
of two-day monthly book fairs in Bloomsbury, London. Over the years a number of
artists were asked to design a logo for the Association. Edward Bawden was the last
designer commissioned by the PBFA for whom he famously designed the cat logo. It
must be the most widely reproduced of Bawden’s linocuts as it has appeared
continuously on all PBFA paper bags and plastic carrier bags from the time it was
completed.

99.

SWANWICK, Betty. The Cross Purposes. A coloured novelette. First edition. 64pp.,
coloured illustrations throughout. A very good clean copy in original cloth.
8vo. Editions Poetry London, 1945.
£40.00
~ Betty Swanwick was a one-off, a friend and student of Edward Bawden. Her pencil
drawings and watercolours of mystical scenes from the 1960s onwards are exquisitely
drawn and in sharp contrast to her amusing, quirky drawings for The Cross Purposes
and her other novelettes from the 1940s and 50s. She also designed posters for London
Transport and Shell, and painted a number of murals.

Where it all began.....

100.

Edward Bawden. An Exhibition of
Watercolours, Prints and Book-Illustrations.
One of 600 numbered copies. 20 pages. Fine
in decorative wrappers. York printed.
small 4to. Spelman’s Bookshop. June 1984.
£15.00

